Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we hereby inform you that the Investment and Borrowing 

Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company (“Committee”) at its meeting held today, i.e. Monday, 

1st December 2025 has, inter alia, approved the issuance  up to 75,000 (Seventy Five Thousand) listed, 

rated, senior, secured, transferable, redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures denominated in Indian 

Rupees ("INR"), each having face value of INR 10,000/- (Indian Rupees Ten Thousand) aggregating up to 

INR 75,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seventy Five Crores) (“Base Issue Size”) (the “Issue”) with an option 

to retain oversubscription up to 75,000 (Seventy Five Thousand) listed, rated, senior, secured, transferable, 

redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures having a face value of INR 10,000/- (Indian Rupees Ten 

Thousand) each, aggregating up to INR 75,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seventy Five Crores) (“Green Shoe 

Option”)  in dematerialised form, on a private placement basis as per the terms agreed between the Company 

and investors and such particulars as furnished in “Annexure”. 

The meeting of the Committee commenced at 13:00 p.m. and concluded at 13:30 p.m.